ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION AND ACTION\ACADEMIC AND PERSONNEL

July 24, 2020

ACTION: Approve Authorization for Chancellor to Sign Temporary Custodial Services Contract for Peru State College

Peru State respectfully requests authorization for the Chancellor to sign the contract for temporary custodial services. The College published a request for proposal on June 26, 2020 to solicit sealed proposals from experienced firms to establish a ten (10) month contract through competitive negotiations for providing temporary custodial services. In addition to assisting with the cleaning needs due to the inability to fill positions, this contract will allow the College to provide the necessary cleaning and sanitation during COVID-19 to provide a safe environment.

The System Office and Peru State College recommend approval of the Authorization for Chancellor to Sign Temporary Custodial Services Contract for Peru State.

Updated: 7/16/2020 7:54 AM Page 1